Austrian National Arabian ECAHO
Championships (National
Championship)

Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Yearling Fillies

National
Position Horse Score
1st Name: AL SURYA 88.5

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

- Name: AL 0
SHAKLANA
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

Judges

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

G.A. C.D.

19.00 18.50

18.50 18.50
B&T 18.00 18.00
LEGS 15.50 15.00
MOVE 17.50 18.00

No detailed scorecard available

A.S.

19.00
19.50
18.00
15.00
17.50



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Yearling Fillies
National

Position Horse

1st Name: AL SHEILA
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

2nd Name: DA MAHIBA
Colour: Grey
Owner: DIAMOND
ARABIANS
Breeder: DIAMOND
ARABIANS

Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. & Graham Smith, AU

Score
89.17

88.17

Detail

C.D. A.S.

18.50 19.00
19.00 19.00
17.50 18.00
15.00 15.50

18.50 18.50

C.D. A.S.
18.50 18.50
18.50 18.50
B&T 17.50 17.50
LEGS 15.50 15.00
MOVE 18.00 18.00

G.S.
18.50
19.00
18.00
15.00
18.50

G.S.
18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Yearling Colts

National

Position Horse Score

1st Name: BARI EL JYAR 89.67
Colour: Bay
Owner: LA MOVIDA
ARABIANS
Breeder: LA MOVIDA
ARABIANS

2nd Name: AMACELLI BY 87
AENEAS
Colour: Grey
Owner: ANJALINA
ARABIANS
Breeder: CLAUDIA
LIEBMINGER

Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. @ Graham Smith, AU
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT

E'
]
~+
2

> &=
IIHE 3

19.00
19.00
18.00
15.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
17.50
15.50
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

&

SHE

18.00
18.00
17.00
15.00
18.50

18.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.50

18.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.00



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Yearling Colts

National
Position Horse Score
1st Name: DA MAGIC 88.17
DIAMOND

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: DIAMOND
ARABIANS
Breeder: DIAMOND
ARABIANS

Judges

G.S. = Graham Smith, AU
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE

G.S.

Detail

18.00
18.50
17.50
15.50
18.50

G.A. C.D.
18.50 18.50
19.00 18.50
17.50 17.00
16.00 15.50
18.00 18.00



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Fillies 2 years

National
Position Horse Score
- Name: M.M. EN 0
VOGUE

Colour: Grey

Owner: MARIO MATT
ARABIANS

Breeder: MARIO
MATT ARABIANS

Detail

No detailed scorecard available



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Colts 2 years

National

Position Horse

1st Name: AL RASHID

Colour: Bay
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. & Graham Smith, AU

Score
88.83

C.D.

Detail

18.50
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.00
MOVE 18.50

A.S. G.S.
18.50 18.50
18.50 18.50
18.00 17.50
15.50 15.50
18.50 19.00



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Fillies 3 years

National
Position Horse Score
1st Name: AV HAPPY 89.83
DIAMONDS
Colour: Bay
Owner: ALBAN
KROESBACHER
Breeder: AV
ARABIANS
Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. @ Graham Smith, AU
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT

E'
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19.00
19.50
18.50
14.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
18.50



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Colts 3 years
National

Position Horse
1st Name: T.M.
LAMBORGHINI

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: TA MERI)J -
ARABIANS

Breeder: TA MERI)J -
ARABIANS

2nd Name: AAHIR IBN
ESSTEEMA
Colour: Grey
Owner: ADJUVENSE
ARABIANS
Breeder: SAX
ARABIANS

3rd Name: MARTINEZ
Colour: Bay
Owner: ADJUVENSE
ARABIANS
Breeder: SAX
ARABIANS

Judges

G.S. = Graham Smith, AU
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE

Score
89.33

88.67

88.33

Detail

g
-

- o - o

MOVE

MOVE

o)
-

&
LEGS
MOVE

G.S. G.A.

18.50 18.50
18.50 18.50
17.50 17.50
15.50 15.50

19.50 19.50

G.S. G.A.
18.50 18.00
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.00
15.50 16.00
18.50 18.50

G.S. G.A.
19.00 18.50
18.50 18.00
18.00 18.00
15.50 15.50
19.00 18.00

C.D.
18.50
18.50
17.50
15.00
19.50

C.D.

18.50
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.50

C.D.
18.00
18.00
18.00
14.50
18.50



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Geldings
National

Position Horse

1st Name: TOUCH OF
GOLD
Colour: White
Owner: JOISER
SABRINA
Breeder: DANISA
ARABIANS

2nd Name: LEONARDO
Colour: Grey
Owner: ADJUVENSE
ARABIANS
Breeder: FAM.
BERGER

3rd Name: BONO
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MANUELA
WENIG
Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI

4th Name: GH KAGAN
Colour: Black
Owner: PIA PAPULA
Breeder: GESTUT
HAGERHOF

Score
89.17

88.67

88.67

86.67

Detail

G.A.

18.50

18.50
B&T 17.50
LEGS 16.00
MOVE 18.50

G.A.

18.00

18.50

&T 17.50
LEGS 16.00
MOVE 18.00

G.A.

18.00

18.00

&T 18.00
LEGS 17.50
MOVE 18.50

G.A.
17.50
17.50
B&T 17.50
LEGS 16.00

MOVE 18.00

C.D.
18.50
18.50
17.50
15.00
18.50

C.D.

18.50
18.50
17.50
15.50
18.50

C.D.

18.00
18.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

C.D.
17.50
17.50
17.50
16.00
18.00

A.S.

18.50
18.50
18.00
16.50
19.00

A.S.

18.50
18.50
18.00
16.50
18.00

A.S.

17.00
17.00
17.50
16.00
19.50

A.S.

17.00
17.00
18.00
16.50
18.50



5th Name: PIP PAULEE 84.67
Colour: White
Owner: THERES
SPIELMANN
Breeder: PFERDEHOF
MECHTLER

Judges

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

G.A. C.D.
17.00 17.00
17.50 17.50
B&T 17.00 16.50
LEGS 16.00 15.00

MOVE 18.00 18.00

A.S.
17.50
17.00
16.50
15.00
18.50



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Champ.: Junior Fillies

National

Position Horse Score

Gold Name: AL SHEILA 16
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

Silver ~ Name: AV HAPPY 7
DIAMONDS
Colour: Bay
Owner: ALBAN
KROESBACHER
Breeder: AV
ARABIANS

Bronze Name: AL SURYA 4
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

- Name: DA MAHIBA 1
Colour: Grey
Owner: DIAMOND
ARABIANS
Breeder: DIAMOND
ARABIANS

Judges

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. @ Graham Smith, AU

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
45.00 45.00 2.00 45.00
2.00 2.00 45.00 8.00

G.A. C.D. A.S. G.S.
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
45.00 45.00 2.00 45.00
2.00 2.00 45.00 8.00

G.A. C.D. A.S. G.S.
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
45.00 45.00 2.00 45.00
2.00 2.00 45.00 8.00

G.A. C.D. A.S. G.S.
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
45.00 45.00 2.00 45.00
2.00 2.00 45.00 8.00



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Champ.: Junior Colts

National

Position Horse Score

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Name: BARI EL JYAR 16
Colour: Bay

Owner: LA MOVIDA

ARABIANS

Breeder: LA MOVIDA

ARABIANS

Name: AL RASHID 7
Colour: Bay

Owner: AL HAMBRA

ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HAMBRA

ARABIANS

Name: T.M. 4
LAMBORGHINI

Colour: Chestnut

Owner: TA MERIJ -

ARABIANS

Breeder: TA MERI) -

ARABIANS

Name: AMACELLI BY 1
AENEAS

Colour: Grey

Owner: ANJALINA

ARABIANS

Breeder: CLAUDIA

LIEBMINGER

Name: DA MAGIC 0
DIAMOND

Colour: Chestnut

Owner: DIAMOND

ARABIANS

Breeder: DIAMOND

ARABIANS

Name: AAHIR IBN 0
ESSTEEMA

Colour: Grey

Owner: ADJUVENSE

ARABIANS

Breeder: SAX

ARABIANS

Detail

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
36.00 36.00 50.00 36.00
i1 P4 16.00 50.00 36.00 50.00

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
36.00 36.00 50.00 36.00
1P 16.00 50.00 36.00 50.00

G.A. C.D. A.S. G.S.
17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
36.00 36.00 50.00 36.00
i1 b4 16.00 50.00 36.00 50.00

G.A. C.D. A.S. G.S.
17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
36.00 36.00 50.00 36.00
1P 16.00 50.00 36.00 50.00

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
36.00 36.00 50.00 36.00
)b 16.00 50.00 36.00 50.00

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
36.00 36.00 50.00 36.00
1 1b - 16.00 50.00 36.00 50.00



Judges

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. = Graham Smith, AU



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Mares 4-6 years
National

Position Horse

1st Name: M.M. NIYAMA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MARIO MATT
ARABIANS
Breeder: MARIO
MATT ARABIANS

- Name: T.M. LA JOYA
Colour: Grey
Owner: TA MERI]J -
ARABIANS
Breeder: TA MERI) -
ARABIANS

Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. @ Graham Smith, AU

Score
90.33

C.D. A.S.
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19.00 19.50
19.00 19.00
B&T 17.50 17.50
LEGS 15.50 15.00
MOVE 19.50 19.50

No detailed scorecard available

G.S.
19.00
19.00
17.50
15.50
19.00



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Mares 7-10 years

National
Position Horse Score
1st Name: SA STIVADA 90.33

Colour: Grey
Owner: SHAMAR
ARABIANS
Breeder: SHAMAR
ARABIANS

Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. @ Graham Smith, AU
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT

E'
]
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2

19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

19.00
18.50
17.50
16.50
18.50



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Mares 11 years+
National
Position

1st Name: AL INAYA
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

Score
90.67

Horse

2nd Name: EXPLORA EAF 88.5
Colour: Grey
Owner: ADJUVENSE
ARABIANS
Breeder: EXOTIC
ARABIAN FARM

3rd Name: T.M. 88.33
WENEZUELA
Colour: Grey
Owner: ADJUVENSE
ARABIANS
Breeder: TA MERI) -
ARABIANS

Judges

G.S. m Graham Smith, AU
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE

Detail

g
-

- o - ®

MOVE

MOVE

o)
-

&
LEGS
MOVE

G.S. G.A.

19.00 19.50
19.00 19.50
18.00 18.00
15.50 15.50

18.50 19.00

G.S. G.A.
18.50 18.50
18.50 18.50
17.50 18.00
15.50 16.00
18.50 18.00

G.S. G.A.
18.50 18.50
18.00 18.00
17.50 18.00
16.00 16.00
18.50 18.00

C.D.
19.50
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

C.D.
18.50
18.50
17.50
16.00
17.50

C.D.
18.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Stallions 4-6 years

National
Position Horse Score
1st Name: AL PICASSO 89.5
Colour: Bay
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Judges

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

G.A.

Detail

19.00
19.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
MOVE 19.00

C.D. A.S.
19.00 19.00
18.50 18.50
17.50 18.00
15.00 15.00
18.50 19.00



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Stallions 7-10 years

National

Position Horse Score

1st Name: T.M. 89.17
LANCELOT
Colour: Bay
Owner: TA MERI]J -
ARABIANS
Breeder: TA MERI)J -
ARABIANS

Judges

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. & Graham Smith, AU

C.D.

Detail

18.50
18.50
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50
MOVE 18.00

A.S. G.S.
18.50 18.50
18.50 18.50
17.50 17.50
17.00 16.00
18.50 19.00



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Stallions 11 years+
National

Position Horse Score Detail



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, Champ.: Senior Mares
National

Position Horse

Gold Name: M.M. NIYAMA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MARIO MATT
ARABIANS
Breeder: MARIO
MATT ARABIANS

Silver ~ Name: AL INAYA
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS

Bronze Name: SA STIVADA
Colour: Grey
Owner: SHAMAR
ARABIANS
Breeder: SHAMAR
ARABIANS

- Name: EXPLORA EAF
Colour: Grey
Owner: ADJUVENSE
ARABIANS
Breeder: EXOTIC
ARABIAN FARM

Judges

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S.  Graham Smith, AU

Score
14

10

Detail

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
62.00 62.00 73.00 62.00
73.00 73.00 62.00 73.00
I P4 66.00 66.00 66.00 72.00

G.A. C.D. A.S. G.S.
62.00 62.00 73.00 62.00
73.00 73.00 62.00 73.00
11 b4l 66.00 66.00 66.00 72.00

G.A. C.D. A.S. G.S.
62.00 62.00 73.00 62.00
73.00 73.00 62.00 73.00
1P 66.00 66.00 66.00 72.00

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
62.00 62.00 73.00 62.00
73.00 73.00 62.00 73.00
1Pl 66.00 66.00 66.00 72.00



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Champ.: Senior Stallions
National

Position

Gold

Silver

Judges

Horse Score

Name: AL PICASSO 16
Colour: Bay

Owner: AL HAMBRA

ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HAMBRA

ARABIANS

Name: T.M. 8
LANCELOT

Colour: Bay

Owner: TA MERI]J -

ARABIANS

Breeder: TA MERI) -

ARABIANS

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
G.S. m Graham Smith, AU

Detail

Bronze

Bronze

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
77.00 77.00 77.00 77.00
82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00

G.A. C.D. AS. G.S.
77.00 77.00 77.00 77.00
82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Best Mover

National
Position Horse Score Detail
LAMBORGHINI

50.00

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: TA MERI]J -
ARABIANS

Breeder: TA MERI)J -
ARABIANS

Judges

P.)J. Panel Judge,



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Best Austrian Bred

Mare
Position Horse Score Detail
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL HAMBRA _ 73.00
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Judges

P.)J. Paneljudge,



Wels, Austria
01 Jun 2019, Best Austrian Bred

Stallion
Position Horse Score Detail
Colour: Bay
Owner: AL HAMBRA _ 77.00
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Judges

P.)J. Paneljudge,



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, QR MARC Breeding Senior

Mare

Position Horse Score Detail

T oy ' P
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL HAMBRA _ 73.00
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HAMBRA
ARABIANS
Judges

P.J. Panel judge,



Wels, Austria

01 Jun 2019, R'ADJAH DE CARTHEREY Breeding Junior

Mare

Position Horse Score Detail

DIAMONDS

Owner: ALBAN
KROESBACHER
Breeder: AV
ARABIANS

Judges

P.)J. Panel Judge,
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